



\$~37 & 40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 31/2016

VINAY K. AGGARWAL Petitioner

Through: Ms. Avlokita Rajvi & Mr.
Samarth Madan, Advs.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhruv Chawla, Ms. Shalini
Jha & Mr. Deepak Kumar Jain,
Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Sharat Kapoor, Mr. Shubh
Kapoor & Mr. Suyash Kumar,
Advs. for R-2.

40

+ O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 431/2019, I.A. 4974/2022 (Delay)

VINAY KUMAR AGGARWAL Petitioner

Through: Ms. Avlokita Rajvi & Mr.
Samarth Madan, Advs.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR & ANR. Respondents

Through: Ms. Shalini Jha & Mr. Deepak
Kumar Jain, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Sharat Kapoor, Mr. Shubh
Kapoor & Mr. Suyash Kumar,
Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER
12.04.2023

%

Learned counsels for parties apprise the Court that mediation

proceedings are still ongoing.



In view of the aforesaid, these matters shall stand adjourned to be called again on 08.08.2023.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

APRIL 12, 2023

neha