



\$~23 & 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **O.M.P. 31/2016**

VINAY K. AGGARWAL Petitioner
Through: Ms. Avlokita Rajvi & Mr. Samarth
Madan, Advs. (M: 9650848717)
versus

RAKESH KUMAR & ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Sharat Kapoor, Mr. Shubh
Kapoor, Ms. Bhavyah Garg & Mr.
Utkarsh Singhal, Advs. for R-2. (M:
9599752064)

24

AND

+

O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 431/2019

VINAY KUMAR AGGARWAL Petitioner
Through: Ms. Avlokita Rajvi & Mr. Samarth
Madan, Advs.
versus

RAKESH KUMAR & ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Sharat Kapoor, Mr. Shubh
Kapoor, Ms. Bhavyah Garg & Mr.
Utkarsh Singhal, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **20.03.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

I.A.4974/2022 in O.M.P.(I)(COMM.) 431/2019

2. For the reasons stated in the application, delay of 69 days in filing the affidavits is condoned. Application is disposed of.



O.M.P.31/2016

O.M.P.(I)(COMM.) 431/2019

3. Ld. Counsel for the parties submit that they are exploring amicable resolution of disputes and the matter is pending before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.

4. List on 9th July, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MARCH 20, 2024/dk/bh