



\$~16/17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 31/2016

VINAY K. AGGARWALPetitioner
Through: Ms. Avlokita Rajvi and Mr.
Lakshya Khanna, Advs

versus

RAKESH KUMAR & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sharat Kapoor and Ms.
Bhavyah Garg, Adv. for R-2

+ O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 431/2019

VINAY KUMAR AGGARWALPetitioner
Through: Ms. Avlokita Rajvi and Mr.
Lakshya Khanna, Advs

versus

RAKESH KUMAR & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sharat Kapoor and Ms.
Bhavyah Garg, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **09.07.2024**

1. The report from the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre notes that the next date of hearing is 18 July 2024.

2. Accordingly, renotify on 6 September 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JULY 9, 2024

rb

Click here to check corrigendum, if any