



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ O.M.P. 31/2016
VINAY K. AGGARWALPetitioner
Through: Ms.Avlokita Rajvi, Advocate

versus

RAKESH KUMAR & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Deepak Jain, Advocate for
respondent No.1
Mr. Sharat Kapoor and Ms. Bhavyah Garg,
Advocates for respondent No.2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
06.02.2025

At joint request, list on 28.03.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2025

na