



\$~37 & 38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 31/2016

VINAY K. AGGARWALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Lakshya Khanna, Adv.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Deepak Jain, Mr. Mohit, Adv.

38

+ O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 431/2019

VINAY KUMAR AGGARWALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Lakshya Khanna, Adv.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Deepak Jain, Mr. Mohit, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

28.03.2025

Since the matter is pending before Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, list on 26.05.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MARCH 28, 2025/DM

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)