



\$~11 & 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 31/2016

VINAY K. AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ratik Sharma & Mr. Parth
Sindhwani, Adv.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shanu Khan and Deepak Jain,
Adv.

12

+ O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 431/2019

VINAY KUMAR AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ratik Sharma & Mr. Parth
Sindhwani, Adv.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shanu Khan and Deepak Jain,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

19.09.2025

It is stated that the parties are in the mediation process.

Re-notify on 19.12.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025/DM