



\$~26 & 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 31/2016

VINAY K. AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sonal Kumar Singh, Mr. Ratik
Sharma & Mr. Parth Sindhwani,
Advs.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shanu Khan, Mr. Mohit Uttam
and Mr. Deepak Jain, Advs. for R-1
Mr. Vedant Singh, Adv. for R-2

+ O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 431/2019

VINAY KUMAR AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sonal Kumar Singh, Mr. Ratik
Sharma & Mr. Parth Sindhwani,
Advs.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shanu Khan, Mr. Mohit Uttam
and Mr. Deepak Jain, Advs. for R-1
Mr. Vedant Singh, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **19.12.2025**

1. It is stated that the parties are still before the Delhi High Court
Mediation and Conciliation Centre.

2. Renotify on 24.02.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025/rr