



\$~16 & 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ O.M.P. 31/2016

VINAY K. AGGARWALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ratik Sharma & Mr. Parth
Sindhvani, Advs.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Shanu Khan & Mr. Deepak
Jain, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Sharat Kapoor, Mr. Shubh
Kapoor & Mr. Vedant Singh,
Advs. for R-2.

17

+ O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 431/2019

VINAY KUMAR AGGARWALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ratik Sharma & Mr. Parth
Sindhvani, Advs.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Shanu Khan & Mr. Deepak
Jain, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Sharat Kapoor, Mr. Shubh
Kapoor & Mr. Vedant Singh,
Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

%

ORDER
24.02.2026



1. Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that they are *ad idem* that the matters are presently pending before the learned Mediator and are next listed on 27.02.2026.
2. In view thereof, learned counsel for the parties request that the matters be re-notified after a period of four (04) weeks.
3. Acceding to the said request, list on 27.03.2026.
4. A photocopy of the Order passed today be kept in the connected matter.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
FEBRUARY 24, 2026/ v/kr/sg