



\$~11 & 12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 431/2019

VINAY KUMAR AGGARWAL .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sonal Kumar Singh, Mr.  
Parth Sindhwani and Ms.  
Dimple Kathuria, Advocates.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR & ANR .....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shanu Khan and Mr.  
Deepak Jain, Advocates for  
Respondent No. 1.  
Mr. Bhavyah Garg, Mr. Shubh  
Kapoor and Mr. Vedant Singh,  
Advocates for Respondent No.  
2.

**12**

+ O.M.P. 31/2016

VINAY K. AGGARWAL .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sonal Kumar Singh, Mr.  
Parth Sindhwani and Ms.  
Dimple Kathuria, Advocates.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR & ANR. ....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shanu Khan and Mr.  
Deepak Jain, Advocates for  
Respondent No. 1.  
Mr. Bhavyah Garg, Mr. Shubh  
Kapoor and Mr. Vedant Singh,  
Advocates for Respondent No.  
2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN  
SHANKAR**



**ORDER**  
**11.05.2026**

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties are *ad idem* that the disputes, as between the parties, are currently pending before the learned Mediator and are next listed on 19.05.2026.
2. At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, list on 15.07.2026.

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.**  
**MAY 11, 2026/nd/jk/sg**